Case Number: 3200840/2018

mf



THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs Cathrona Leeke

Respondent: Mid Essex Hospital Services NHS Trust

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 1 August 2019

Before: Employment Judge Burgher

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr I Scott (Counsel)

CONSENT JUDGMENT (REMEDY)

Pursuant to Rule 64 of the Employment Tribunal Rules of Procedure 2013, the parties agree the following.

Upon hearing Mrs Leeke, the Claimant and Mr Ian Scott, Counsel for the Respondent at a hearing on 1 August 2019

And the matter being before the Tribunal for determination of the remedies to be awarded in respect of the judgment sent to the parties on 17 July 2019.

And the Claimant having confined her claims for remedy to compensation only.

1. The Respondent does pay to the Claimant compensation of £10,000.00 in respect of the Claimant's successful claim for unfair dismissal on procedural grounds.

Case Numbers: 3200840/2018

2. The recoupment provisions do not apply.

Employment Judge Burgher

1 August 2019